r P	Dopartment of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassoe, FL 32314	ТВАNSMITTAL LETTER ТВАNSMITTAL LETTER ЭСИЛСКИ 1 612667* -05/17/9601051001 +*****78.75 ******78.7	7
	SUBJECT: <u>ST</u>	Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)	
	Enclosed is an origina for : \$70.00 Filing Fee	Additional Copy Required	
	FROM:	Name (printed or typed)	
		Address	
		Tallahassee, FL 32308 High P City, State & Zip 904/656-6508 Daytime Telephone number))
		J. Y.	`)
			y)
	NOTE: Please	provide the original and <u>one copy</u> of the articles.	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

START Solutions ICS, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is: START Solutions ICS, Inc.

ARTICLE H. ADDRESS

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

7010 Hanging Vine Way Tallahassee, FL 32311-4518

The mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3111-20 Mahan Dr. #104L Tallahassee, FL 32308

ARTICLE III. SHARES

The maximum number of shares of stock at any time is: **7500** shares, \$1.00 par value.

All the aforementioned stock is to be issued as fully paid for.

96 MAY IZ ED SECRETARY OF STATE AUNSSECOF STATE

The capital stock may be paid for in money, property, labor or services, at a just valuation to be fixed by the incorporators or by the directors at a meeting called for such purpose.

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall not be less than \$100.00.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

John E. Graham 7010 Hanging Vine Way Tallahassee, FL 32311-4518

ARTICLE V. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

John E. Graham 7010 Hanging Vine Way Taliahassee, FL 32311-4518

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in any manner provided by law.

ARTICLE VI. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation shall engage in any activity permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

ARTICLE VII. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VIII. DIRECTOR(S)

This corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in such manner as may be prescribed by the By-Laws.

The corporation shall indemnify and hold harmless each person who shall serve at any time hereafter as a director or officer of the corporation, and any person who serves at the request of this corporation as a director or officer of any other corporation from and against any and all claims and liabilities to which such person shall become subject by reason of his having hereafter taken or omitted by him as such director or officer and shall reimburse each such person for all legal and other expenses as to which it shall be adjudged that such officer or director is liable for negligence or willful misconduct in the performance of his duties.

The rights accruing to any person under the foregoing provisions shall not exclude any other right to which he may be lawfully entitled, nor shall anything herein contained restrict the right of the corporation to indemnify or reimburse such person in any proper case even though not specifically herein provided for.

ARTICLE IX. INITIAL DIRECTOR

The name and mailing addresses of the first Board of Directors:

NAME

ADDRESSES

John E. Graham, President

3111-20 Mahan Dr., #104L Tallahassee, FL 32308

ARTICLE X. DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The date of commencement of corporate existence of this corporation shall be the fifteenth day of May, Nineteen Ninety Six.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

_15th ____ day of _____, 19<u>46</u>_.

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTROP OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

START Solutions ICS, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

MAX Maham (SIGNATURE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314